Office No. 1 "Yogi Kripa C.H.S.L, D/27", Central Road, Yogi Nagar, Borivali, Mumbai, 400091 Email: atharventerprisesItd@gmail.com CIN: L74999MH1990PLC391158

11.04.2023

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530187 Scrip Symbol: ATHARVENT

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) Of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 for the period ended on 31st March 2023.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to the above captioned subject under the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please Find the enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate Certifying Physical and Electronic share transfer facility maintained by Company's RTA, duly signed by Compliance Officer and Authorized Representative of RTA for the period ended on 31st March 2023.

You are requested to take a note of the same & kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Atharv Enterprises Limited

Pramod Digitally spined by Pramod Kumar Gold by Co-NR, or Personal Life 1-1019, 25.4.32-0-089147a | to-bulk 7-108622778fbca | 52.4.32-0-089147a | to-bulk 7-10862476a | 52.4.32-0-089147a | to-bulk 7-1086467a | to-bulk 7-1086467a

Pramod Kumar Gadiya Director

DIN: 02258245

April 03, 2023

То

BSE LIMITED

CORPORATE RELATION DEPARTMENT

P J TOWERS.

DALAL STREET,

MUMBAI 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ISIN: INE354E01031

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent,viz., Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR0000002227.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For ATHARV ENTERPRISES LIMITED FV RS.10

For ADROIT CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LTD

MR.SANDEEP SHINDE

Director/Compliance Officer/Co.Secretary MANAGER